REXNO)RD Guide - Rail Clamps

@ Bracket with two holes e
Part. 50708 ¢ Characteristics of Part. S0708

Version without positioning guide - Bracket with a reduced structure-connecting size.

- Available with positioning guide for an easy assembly
on aluminium sections.

- The two holes allows to position the guide-rail
bracket in two different heights depending on specific
requirements.

s

* Assembly version with positioning guide

125
65

(225

U,

A 77

d Weight
mm | Code [N
Version without positioning guide
12 692502 0,23

- Material: bracket and knob in reinforced polyamide PA FV
(black).
Hexagonal insert (for 19 mm wrench) in nickel plated brass.
Eyebolt in austenitic stainless steel.

- Max recommended tightening torque: 4 Kgm.

- Packaging: 12 pieces.

» Assembly version with centering pin

m Maintenani B NTEESCH] _nnement




Guide - Rail Brackets

REXNORD

Bracket with eyebolt
« Deflection of Part. S0107 N @ y
66
50 48
£ 6 —T
€ 4 Wrench 19 ﬁ
S
~ hel
s 2
o
B 15 / - g J:f
2 o >
5 015 jadad 8~ 8
’ P
f 1T Lf)T A
100 200 300 400 500 1000 Q = 25
Load P (Newton) |
* Technical data Part. S0107 L 9 )
- Sliding load resistance: - Breaking load: P " a - With nut
Material in PAFV Material in <—J
- 2000 N (width d = 12) p PAFV
= 3200 N (width d = 14) ~— 4500 N -
Material in_PP FV Material in Pin dia. .
1300 N (width d = 12) PP FV Material ¢ T Weight
1700 N (width d = 14) 3300 N mm La=9 La=10,5 kg
Tests performed at tightening torque: 4 Kgm With lip
e
* Accessories 2 : Reinforced 12 50710N  68200N 0,15

Spacer Part. S0061.
Applicable to Part. S0107

Part./Art. ]
Réf. S0061

S

Réf. $0107

Spacer Part. S0142.
Applicable to Part. S0599

Part./Art.

Réf S0142 | A Part/At

Ref. $0599
* Assembly of drip tray support

Part. S0226 - S0336.

Part. S0107 e S0599

permit application of drip

tray support.

Part./Art./Réf. \‘ \

polyamide PA FV

- Material: knob in reinforced polyamide (black),
exagonal insert (for 19 mm wrench) in nickel plated brass,
eyebolt in austenitic stainless steel.

- Colour: black.

- Max recommended tightening torque: 4 Kgm.

- Packaging: 12 pieces.

@ Bracket with eyebolt

68
TAAREL et
S0226-50336 50 64
Wrench 19
48
* Use Part. S0599 °
Same dimensions e
as Part. S0163 - S0178 - ¥ gf|
S0257, can be used - sl ]
altemnatively. “81 ®©
""" N —
Part/Art. 5
Réf. S0599
Part./Art. % ’52’ 8 o
* Deflection of Part. S0599 Ref. $0257 T -
£ 6 9 A u
— La 9
4
E 30,6 80
5 2 45
'§ 1%5 Pin dia.
: - o TN e
) Material
a 05 A/ mm  La=9 La=105 kg
100 200 300 400 500 1000 Reinforced

Load P (Newton)

* Technical data Part. S0599
- Sliding load resistance: - Breaking load:
B P 2000 N (width d = 12) Q_P 3000 N

Tests performed at tightening torque: 4 Kgm

polyamide PA FV 12 611293 613572 0,11

- Material: knob in reinforced polyamide (black),
exagonal insert (for 19 mm wrench) in nickel plated brass,
eyebolt in austenitic stainless steel.

-C
-1 que: 4 Kgm.
'MEC

“ludes ©

Maintenan| nnement

Part. S0107

Part. 30599




REXNORD Guide - Rail Brackets

Bracket with eyebolt
part. S0617 . y ("« Deflection of Part. 0617
65,5 P
I <+ 6
L0 49 _
Wrench 19 E 4
'ci g 2
§ i & g ' /
z ~ j* 2 1
8| - 3 05 o
ol |8 % '
= =
Nig / 100 200 300 400 500 1000
IS v
1IN Load P (Newton)
© I< ‘8 | * Technical data Part. S0085
J - Sliding load resistance: - Breaking load:
ST - P . _ P
‘ 05 9 mm—--— 2000 N (width d = 12) -— 3000 N
278 65
40 Tests performed at tightening torque: 4 Kgm
Pin dia.
Material d Weight * Accessories
mm m kg Spacer Part. S0142.
- Applicable to
Reinforced
polyamide 12 613562 0,18 Part. S0617 - S0140.
PA FV (black))
- Material: knob in reinforced polyamide (black),
exagonal insert (for 19 mm wrench) in nickel plated brass, i
eyebolt in austenitic stainless steel. Part./Art. i
- Max recommended tightening torque: 4 Kgm. Réf. S0142 //
- Packaging: 12 pieces. )
Part./Art./Réf.
S0617 - S0140
. * Assembly of drip tray support
part. S0140 @ Bracket with eyebolt Part. S0226 - S0336.
Part. S0617 - S0140
With knob - With nut permit application of drip
53 o 50 tray support.
SR g -
2 |88 >N
- —
i ©
A ]
R Y I 5
< g 5 w
5 =2 $0226 - S0336
©
27 * Deflection of Part. S0140
) i =
R i = =
P
— . 6
N E 4
10,5 415 =
. 415 :
50,5 80,5 S 2
8 15
2 1
Pin dia. 05 ]
d* Weight
mm (CECUN Code ¥ 100 200 300 400 500 1000
- Load P (Newton)
14+16 with knob 66690N 0,47
* = The bracket can be used with dia. 14 and dia. 16 mm pins. * Technical data Part. S0140
- Material: bracket and knob in reinforced polyamide (black), - Sliding load resistance: - Breaking load:
exagonal insert (for 19 mm wrench) in nickel plated brass, 9 ’ 9 ’
tightening nut and eyebolt in austenitic stainless steel. =P 300N (width d = 14-16) _P12000N
- Max recommended tightening torque: 4 Kgm.
- Packaging: 12 pieces.
M E < : Tests performed at tightening torque: 4 Kgm

m Maintenani{ E Gl nnement




Guide - Rail Brackets REXNORD

Adjustable bracket
« Assembly with swivel head Part. S0255 ") @ Adjustable bracke Part. S0632

JPan./An. With lip Without lip

@Q Réf. S0255 ([
- [

ST gl ' Part /ATt /Ré.
r B o ﬁ $0227/61931
2 PAIE:
5| of | FA]
*=To increase the height (by 9 mm) use 1 spacer Part. S0227 ~| o
code 61931. The length of the thread allows for only 1 spacer. = RS
8
o gy
« Assembly with swivel head Part. S0359 La

JPal‘t./Al‘t. ‘ﬂ’l
™N\Rré. 50359
I | |
25 | TN o

| Versi e .
Part/Art./Réf. ersion a=9 Lla=105 kg

T

$0227/61931 Without lip 605263 647142 0,21

48
4
7

- Material: reinforced polyamide PA FV (black).
- Packaging: 12 pieces.
- Accessories: spacer Part. S0725.

M10 x 35 M10 x 45

*=Toincrease the height (by 9 mm) use 1 or more spacer
Part. S0227 code 61931.
To use the spacer a longer screw is necessary.

* Assembly Part. S0632

* Assembly with swivel head Part. S0256

Part/Art. #12 min.
Réf. S0183
Part./Art.
Réf. $0256 | (7]
Nk
5 - Part/Art./Réf. Part /Art.
N S$0227/61931 Réf. S0725

48

M10 x 30 Réf. $0632

=Toincrease the height (by 9 mm) use 1 or more spacer « Part. S0632 permit

Part. S0227 code 61931. o
To use the spacer a longer screw is necessary. application of
’ drip tray support
Part. S0226 - S0336.
* Assembly with swivel head Part. S0192 \'/_
H Head code . 'Q’
Part/Art. mm Part. S0192 Part./Art./Réf. B ) :
Réf. S0185 $0226 - S0336 L
] Part./Art. 53091-60933 .
E Iﬂ Réf. S0192 see page S108 * Deflection of Part. S0632
1 37
T 57 See FP,\ 6 . ~
heads %} [= 7
® 87 page S108 =1 £ 4
127 \ S 2
k)
B 15
[0} )
s
a
0,5
100 200 300 400 500 1000
) Part./Art./Réf. Load P (Newton)
%l Il Par;./;rt./zef.1 8 I 50227162581 Breaking load P
= S0227/62581 | Part/Art/Réf. 9 p
uaic(f M10 x 40 $0227/61931 gt P=750N
M10 x 30 -

To use the spacer Part S0227, a longer screw is necessary. M E c

Maintenani{ E Gl nnement




REXNO)RD Guide - Rail Brackets

Adjustable bracket
Part. S0637 @ Adj 3 ("« Deflection of Part. S0637 - S0638
pE
=619 «— E 15
PN S ! Part. SU637 ~
N S 05 Part. 50638
—T— o % Jm—
s © O 100 200 300 400 500 1000
Q. 23
g T Load P (Newton)
it A * Technical data Part. S0637 - S0638
N - - Sliding load resistance: - Breaking load:
3 X S
- P Part. S0637 P Part. S0637
3 72000 N (width d = 12) 7 4000N
o ) 3000 N (width d = 14 - 16) Part. S0638
T La Part. S0638 3500N
4 No sliding
Pin dia. Tests performed at tightening&rque: 4 Kgm
N . [ n
mm La=10,5mm kg * Part. _80637_ - S_0638 /’f:/zé Part./Art.
permit application Q:/ :ggw Réf. S0725
12 648372 of 1 or more spacer - e (»
14 648382 0,40 Part. S0725. ~
16 648392
- Material: bracket, swivel head and knob in reinforced 15]] &

polyamide (black), hexagonal insert (for 19 mm wrench)
in nickel plated brass, eyebolt and tightening nuts/bolt in
austenitic stainless steel.

- Operation: by untightening the bolt, the position of the top
can be adjusted. By untightening the knob, the position of
the pin can be adjusted.

- Max recommended tightening torque: 4 Kgm.

- Packaging: 12 pieces.

J Part./Art./Réf.
- $0227/61931
L)

M10 x 30 | M10x 40

* = To increase the height (by 9 mm) use 1 spacer
Part. S0227 code 61931.
To use the spacer a longer screw is necessary.

To use the spacer Part. S0227 a longer screw is necessary.

* Part. S0226 - S0336.
Part. S0637 and S0638
permit application of drip
tray support.

m Maintenani B NTEESCH] nnement




Guide - Rail Brackets

REXNORD

~

* Assembly of Part. S0862
Applicable to brackets Part. S0632 - S0648 - S0540

Part./Art.

Réf. $0210

Part./Art.
Réf. $0632

* Assembly of Part. S0256
Applicable to brackets Part. S0632 - S0648 - S0540

(in combination with knob Part. S0183).

Part./Art./Réf. Part./Art./Réf. Part./Art./Réf.
S0183 S0183 S0183

Part./Art.
Réf. S0648

Part./Art.
Réf. $0632

Part./Art.
Réf. S0540

20

M10 x 30

@ Swivel head
i
«
3 —
m
N = I(J I M
NP I A 0 g
(<} T T < 'I—I-J
~ ®©
0 € ©
RIS
Y E;T @
M10 x 30 / 2295 || M10x30
35,3
Pindia. Pindia.
d d Weight
mm inch B m kg

12 172" 16,9 649763 0,08

- Material: clamp and knob in reinforced polyamide

PA FV (black).
Tightening nut and eyebolt in austenitic stainless

steel.
- Packaging: 12 pieces.

® Swivel head

L@ yiiniaeR

45
1
7

48
15 max

M10 x 30 / @30
J 36
Pin dia.
d Weight
Material mm m kg
Reinforced 12 64561
polyamide 14 64571 0,12
PA FV (black) 16 64581

- Material: tightening nut and eyebolt in austenitic
stainless steel.
- Packaging: 12 pieces.

MEC

Maintenani{ E Sle] nnement

Part. S0862

Part. 80256




REXNO)RD

Part. S0192

Guide - Rail Brackets

@ Swivel head

16,5
15,3
Mo = T
5
(M < o
\/ ol ¥
| | o
| N
M10 x 20 629,9
Pin dia.
d Weight
mm Materiale m kg
12 (1)~ Austenitic 608683
stainless steel
Austeniti 0.19
14+16* ustenttic 53001

stainless steel

* = the bearing head can be used with dia.14 and
dia.16 mm pins.

- Material: tightening bolt in austenitic stainless steel.
- Packaging: 50 pieces.

@ Swivel head with positioner

16,5

15,3
M10 ~

w

o
N
T

| [@—
M10 x M1
@29.9 0xM16

——

Pin dia | code |

d H Sans Avec Weight
mm mm positionneur  positionneur kg

40 674012 673962 0,29
60 674022 673972 0,40

14+16*

* = Version with positioner can be used only with
dia.16 mm pins.

- Material: swivel head in austenitic stainless steel.
Tightening bolt in austenitic stainless steel.

- Packaging: 10 pieces.

MEC

Maintenan(RE T Q cnnement

[
* Assembly of Part. S0192

Applicable to brackets Part. S0632 - S0648 - S0540
(in combination with knob Part. S0185).

Part./Art.
Réf. S0185
Part./Art.
Ref. $0192
o
5%
Part./Art./Réf.

¢ Use of Part. S0192

Part./Art./Réf.

S0632 - S0648 - S0540

212-14

S0687-S0698

Part./Art./Réf.
$0185/683902

Part./Art.
Réf. $0192

Part./Art./Réf.

Part./Art.
Ref. S0704

¢ Pin dimension for positioner

R1,5
T

Pan./An.Eég

Réf. $0662

L

ris

e

Ho

Part./Art./Réf.
S0693 - S0694

A =47,5mm

(for Part. S0678).
A =83 mm

(for Part. S0680).

Part./Art./Réf.
S0185/683902 50678 - S0680
'!. Part./Art. Pa}ﬁJArt.
[ | Refso0217 Réf. S0050
g
Part./Art.
Ref. $0192
Part./Art.
Réf. S0539

'\..
<



Guide - Rail Brackets REXNORD

~ @ Eyebolt rpart. S0000

B r§>
\ Y
- ©
J I A
<
-
I
1 M10

d L H A B

mm mm mm mm mm mSm m
13 30 18 41 20 10 65624
142 30 20 41 20 10 61005
205 36 22 50 27 73 675902

- Material: austenitic stainless steel.
- Packaging: 50 pieces.




REXNO)RD Guide - Rail Brackets

Part. 80061 @ Spacer

* Assembly of Part. S0061

Applicable to Part. S0010 - S0097 - S0107 - S0648 -

With lip Without lip S0650 - S0651 - S0652 - S0653.
27
21 *4ﬁ5*
) Part./Art.
T ez Réf. S0061
& Applicable
23 with 1 or
} ) more spacers.
Part./Art./Réf.
N $0010 - S0097 -
A 0107 - S0648 -
- 10,5 17 17 * $0650 - S0651 -
o 50 $0652 - S0653
Advantages of version with lip:
Weight
Possibility of resting Possibility of assembling
With lip 66194N 0.04 on side of conveyor several spacers,
Without lip 50870N ) frame. all centred.

- Material: reinforced polyamide PA FV (black).
- Packaging: 24 pieces.

* Assembly of drip tray support
Part. S0226 - S0336.
Part. S0061 - S0142
permit application of drip
tray support.

Ny
: Part./Art./Réf.
$0226 - 50336

m Maintenani B NTEESCH] _nnement




Guide - Rail Brackets

REXNORD

* Assembly of Part. S0725
Applicable to Part. S0632 - S0635 - S0636 - S0637
- S0638.

Applicable
with 1 or
more spacers.

Part./Art.
Réf. 0725

S0635-S0636
S0637-S0638

* Assembly of drip tray support
Part. S0226 - S0336.
Part. S0725
permit application of drip
tray support.

oy
TN
S Part/Art/Réf.

$0226 - S0336

~

@ Spacer
42
(0 A O) #3
[Te)
Slgl | = -

eleifle
11 15
- 115
Weight
[ Code | kg
688762 0,05

- Material: reinforced polyamide PA FV (black).
- Packaging: 24 pieces.

MEC

Maintenani B NTEESCH] _nnement

Part. 50725




REXNO)RD Guide - Rail Brackets

Part. S0226 @ Drip tray support

| 04 I
= - -1
A | |
'\“7
: |
- C_ lF
3 = =
o ‘ le = _‘ -
! 20
e LI
B 235
Bentrod  Height _____coce
L L1 A B Part. S0336 Weight
mm mm mm mm Split kg
180 27 35 60574N
230 153 27 35 697801N 0,06
310 233 18 35 68299N

- Material: body in reinforced polypropylene PP FV (black),
support element in austenitic stainless steel, self-tapping
screw (only for Part. S0336) in stainless steel.

- Packaging: 100 pieces.

m Maintenani B NTEESCH] nnement

* Assembly of Part. S0226 (standard)

* Drip tray design

e, !

3 max

] 1

A = “&J
o £
1S
S

] -

I 2| R3max

) \

Frame width ] —
Drip tray width

Drip tray width = Frame width + 2 « (A- E)
A= see table with codes
E =10 mm for Part. S0226 (standard)

Rod slot length

H
Bracket Part. mm
S0081 - S0088 70
S0072 - S0089 102,5
S0085 53
S0010 - S0097 71
S0107 72
S0599 104
S0140 106
S0617 95
S0632 - S0635 - S0636 - S0637 - S0638 103,5
S0540 - S0541 - S0542 - S0543 - S0544 123




Guide - Rail Brackets REXNORD

~ @ Mounting plate Part. 80338

* Assembly of Part. S0336

g4 v
7] - N
of /0 | N\
o v 7 74 A
5 : | el | )
I I
Part./Art. N 4l
! Réf. 80/328 130
o 235
Bore dia.
Df Weight
SN Code | g
9 67563 0,20

Part./Art./Réf.

$0226 - 50336 - Material: plate in reinforced polyamide (black),

washer in austenitic stainless steel.
- Packaging: 100 pieces.

Maintenan{ T Ennement




REXNORD Guide - Rail Brackets

Part. S0692 @ Bracket (". Use of Part. S062

Standard version 0O 40x40

1 H
o
o -
IS 5 d Part./Art.
/ Reéf. S0691
N ﬁ»f °
[y
3 3 3
M
o N~
I3V < @® 14-15-16-18-20
L&. N
*«Li
B 75
92,5
= 1 ©
Part./Art.
Ref. $0692
Pin dia.
d H Standard Weight
mm mm version kg
20 42 686302N 0,33

- Material: bracket and bolt in austenitic stainless steel.
- Max recommended tightening torque: 2 Kgm.
- Packaging: 6 pieces.

ﬁgnnemem




Guide - Rail Brackets

REXNORD

* Use of Part. S0699

Part./Art.
Réf. S0185

22,5

Part./Art.
Ref. $0192

Part./Art.
Ref. S0699

(P Part./Art.

Part./Art. I Ref. S0215

Part./Art.
Ref. S0699 [ {,

Part./Art.
Ref. S0704

@ Bracket
140
195 365 39,5 11,2
T
A :J@ @%
~[ ™ o [T}
IS o
S I i 2
105 3|l
34 14
40

Weight
|___Code kg
684872 0,23

- Material: austenitic stainless steel.
- Packaging: 6 pieces.

Part. 50699




@ Cross clamp

Version without knobs

Version with knobs

25 25

Guide - Rail Brackets

Part./Art.
b Réf. S0671
— | [ [s2]
— — <
od od '
d With | A B oDe
mm knobs mm mm mm mm
12 675722 16 40 12 20

- Material: clamp in austenitic stainless steel.
Knob in reinforced polypropylene PP FV (grey).
Threaded insert in austenitic stainless steel.

- Max recommended tightening torque: 1 Kgm (with knob)
2 Kgm (with screw).

- Packaging: 24 pieces.

Part. 80732

@ Cross clamp with Quick-Set

Quick-Set spring

‘ d2 ‘ d1
\ | .
i fi !
AN
7
1845 A
59,4
104,4
Pin dia. d1 -
with spring Pin dia. d2 Weight
mm inch mm inch A m kg
12 127 12 1/2" 24,1 692352N
12 1/2” 16 5/8" 24,1 692362N 018
16 5/8" 12 1/27 22 638703N ’
16 5/8 16 5/8" 22 692372N

- Quick-Set spring on one of the two rods.
- Material: clamp and knobs in reinforced polyamide PA FV
(black).
Eyebolts in austenitic stai
- Max recommended tight
- Packaging: 24 pieces.

(- Use of Part. S0661

Part./Art.
Réf. $0903

Part./Art./Réf.
$0662

Part./Art.
Réf. $0661

Part./Art./Réf.
S0678 - S0680

* Use of Part. S0732

Part./Art./Réf.

Part./Art./Réf.




Guide - Rail Brackets REXNORD

«T - clamp Part. S0763 Y @ T-clamp with eyebolt rpart. S0763

Available with nut or tightening knob. With nut

With knob

235

<t \\ ll
gt L
[te) LLL 085
|0 .
I« 2135
od
55
« Can be used in combination with cross clamps 75
Part. S0661 and S0732
Rod dia.
d A Weight
Version mm mm m kg
with knob 20 27 610633 0,12

Part./Art./Réf. S0661

- Material: clamp and knob in reinforced polyamide PA FV
(black). Threaded insert in nickel plated brass, nut,
washer and eyebolt in austenitic stainless steel.

- Max recommended tightening torque: 4 Kgm.

- Packaging: 24 pieces.

Part./Art./Réf. S0732




